
Corrected Copy 

RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 6 

MAKING APPOINTS~S TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING ~HE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCON~fINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUST,S OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Payrol! 
No 

Section i. That the follo~ing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus O~erations Department: 
(The foll~wing employees) : 

54-025 
54-026 
54-027 
59-017 

James Wojtkie~icz 
James Costello 
Ralph Jones 
Harry Beam 

Part-time Operator 
438 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

12-14-83 
12-14-83 
12-14-83 
12-14-83 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims De~artlrent: 

.m3-239 Irene Guza~n 

40-359 Gwendolyn Bolden 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus O~erations Department: 

18-028 Allen Sain 

18-058 Rita Underwood 

TO: Claims Clerk 
303 

FROM: Claims Clerk 
Typist 205 

TO: Claims Clerk 
Typist 205 

FRC~4: Clerk Typist 
103 

TO: Supervisor-Bus 
Operations 531 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Supervisor-Bus 
Operations 531 

FROM: Operator 437 

729.00 Bi-~ 

687.50 Bi-W~ 

654.50 Bi-Wk 

605.00 Bi-9~¢ 

894.00 Bi-Wk 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

915.00 Bi-Wk 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

01-15-84 

01-15-84 

01-15-84. 

01-15-84. 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 6 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

19-029 Willie White TO: Radio Control 
Supv. Grade C 

FROM: Zone Supv. 
634 

18~096 Otis Andrews TO: Zone Supv. 
634 

FROM: Supervisor-Bus 
Operations 531 

~ps Equipment Department: 

21-803 John Kelly TO: Asst. Section 
Supv. 645 

FROM: Equipment 
Electrical 
Unit Mech. 542 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-154 Denise Huffm~n TO: Personnel 
Clerk 213 

FRQM: Customer 
Service Repr. 
464 

1070.00 Bi-Wk 

1020.00 Bi-Wk 

966.00 Bi-Wk 

935.50 Bi-9~ 

01-15-84. 

01-15-84 

01-15-84. 

01-09-84 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE ~ CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Depart/rent: 
IThe following eaployees) TO: Claims 

Investigator 
603 

941.50 Bi-Wk 

40-228 
40-267 
40-269 
40-427 
40-429 

Philip Seidel 
Stephen Redling 
Richard Matth~ws 
Linda MOSarry 
Jamas Jenkins 

FROM: Claims 
Investigator 
5O3 

915.00 Bi-~K 

01-15-84. 
01-15-84 
01-15-84 
01-15-84 
01-15-84 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 6 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus O~erations Department: 
(The follc~ing employees) : 

4-239 Paul Guiser 
4-248 Wi!liam Lowe 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Departn~nt: 

40-443 Cynthia Gilchrist TO: Clerk Typist 
203 

550.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

484.00 Bi-Wk 

ESTABLISHING ~OSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

LEGAL DMSION 
Claims Department: 

1 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Schedule Department: 

Word Processor 314 

1 Assistant to the 
Director of Schedules 

C 

12-07-83 
12-07-83 

01-i 5-84. 

Effective 
Date 

01-03-84 

01-03-84 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

January 3, 1984 

Secretary-uTgeasurer J ~- 

Viie - President 


